DHS Child Welfare Advisory Committee Membership
September 28, 2015

Janet Arenz, Executive Director 
Oregon Alliance of Children's Programs 
707 13th Street SE, Suite 290 
Salem, OR 97301 
Phone: 503-399-9076 
Email: janet@oregonalliance.org 

Sherri L. Alderman, MD
Child Development Coordinator
Oregon Health Authority
421 SW Oak Street, Suite 775
Portland, OR, 97204
Phone:  971-673-1189
Email:  sherri.alderman@dhsoha.state.or.us 

Iris Bell 
Youth Development Council 
775 Court Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
Phone: 503-378-6250 
Email: iris.bell@state.or.us 

Cindy Burlingame 
Juvenile Dept. Director 
401 4th Street 
PO Box 327 
Fossil, OR 97830 
Phone: 541-763-3200 
Email: cburlingame@co.wheeler.or.us

Don Darland, President 
Oregon Foster Parent Association 
38183 Hwy 226 
Scio, OR 97374 
Phone: 503-361-3906 
Email: ability@smt-net.com 

Tara Dixson
Albany Public Schools
McKinney-Vento Liaison
701 19th Ave SE
Albany, OR 97322
Phone: 541-924-3720
Email: tara.dixson@albany.k12.or.us


Leah Hall 
Parent Mentor/Court Liaison 
1500 NE Irving Street, Suite 250 
Portland, OR 97232 
Phone: (503) 313-8959 
Email: leah.hall@morrisonkids.org 

Tonia Hunt
Executive Director
Children First for Oregon
P.O. Box 14914
Portland, OR  97293
Phone:  503-236-9754
Email:  Tonia@cffo.org

Debbi Kraus-Dorn
Developmental Disabilities Services
Children's Residential
500 Summer St NE 
Salem, OR 97303 
Phone: 503-378-5577
Email: Debbi.Kraus-Dorn@state.or.us

Dana Leno, ICW Supervisor 
Conf. Tribes of Grand Ronde 
9615 Grand Ronde Road 
Grand Ronde, OR 97347 
Phone: 503-879-2037 
Email: dana.leno@grandronde.org 

Christine Kirk 
Oregon Youth Authority 
530 Center Street NE, Suite 200 
Salem, OR 97301-3740 
Phone: 503-881-9571 
Email: Christine.Kirk@oya.state.or.us 

Leola McKenzie 
Citizen Review Board Director 
1163 State Street 
Salem, OR 97301 
Phone: 503-986-5942 
Email: leola.l.mckenzie@ojd.state.or.us 



Lisa McMahon, Program Director
Oregon Foster Youth Connection 
Children First for Oregon 
P.O. Box 14914 
Portland, OR 97293 
Phone: 503-236-9754 
Email: Lisa@cffo.org 

Jerry Moore, Chief of Police 
Salem Police Department 
555 Liberty St SE, Room 130 
Salem, OR 97301 
Phone: 503-588-6080 
Email: gmoore@cityofsalem.net 

Pam Patton, President 
Coalition of Advocates for 
Equal Access for Girls 
29080 SE Crest Drive 
Eagle Creek, OR 97022 
Phone: 503-784-9479 
Email: pam@equalaccessforgirls.org 

Judge Tracy Prall 
Oregon Judicial System 
3030 Center St. 
Salem, OR 97301 
Phone:  503-588-5020 
Tracy.A.Prall@state.or.us
Carrie Rasmussen 
Representing CJA
Deputy District Attorney 
309 State Street 
Hood River, OR 97031 
Phone: 541-386-3103 
Email: carrie.rasmussen@co.hood-river.or.us 

Angela Sherbo, Attorney 
Youth, Rights and Justice 
401 NE 19th Avenue, Suite 200 
Portland, OR 97232 
Phone: 503-232-2540 x233 
Email: angela.s@youthrightsjustice.org 



Wenonoa Spivak 
Jackson County CASA 
613 Market St. 
Medford, OR 97504 
Phone: 541-734-2272 
Email: WSpivak@Jacksoncountycasa.org 


Ruth Taylor, Executive Director 
Parents Anonymous of Oregon 
1500 NE Irving Street, Suite 250 
Portland, OR 97232 
Phone: 503-258-4568 
Email: Ruth.Taylor@morrisonkids.org 
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DHS Participants:
Lois Ann Day 
Director, Child Welfare Program 
500 Summer St NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
Phone: 503-945-6627 
Email: Lois.Day@dhsoha.state.or.us 

Jason Walling
Deputy Director, Child Welfare Program
500 Summer St NE
Salem, OR 97301
Phone: 503-945-6285
Email: Jason.Walling@state.or.us

